
Page 1 of 2 

 

INLAND WATERWAYS AUTHORITYOF INDIA 

(Ministry of Shipping, Ports and Waterways, Government of India) 

A-13, Sector-1, Gautam Buddha Nagar, NOIDA, U.P. - 201301 

Tel (0120) 2474093: Fax (0120) 2522969 

Email: hc.iwai@nic.in 

Website: https://www.iwai.nic.in & https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app 

NOTICE INVITING E-TENDER 

1. Introduction 

Inland Waterways Authority of India (IWAI) invites online Tenders / Bids from reputed & 

eligible Contractors / Companies / Firms in two cover systems (Cover – I: Technical Bid 

and Cover – II: Financial Bid) for the work of “Procurement of Survey Equipment”. 

2. Critical Data Sheet 

(a) Interested parties may download the tender document online from the site 

https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app and or IWAI’s website “www.iwai.nic.in” and pay 

INR 1,000/- + 18% GST i.e. INR 1000/- + 180/- = INR 1180/ (Rs. One Thousand One 

Hundred Eighty Only) for each Schedule as the cost of tender document / tender fee 

deposited to IWAI fund through RTGS / NEFT. However, Micro and Small Enterprises 

(MSEs) as defined in MSE Procurement Policy issued by Department of Micro, Small and 

Medium Enterprises (MSME) or Start-ups as recognized by Department for Promotion of 

Industrial and Internal Trade (DPIIT) are exempt from submitting the Tender Fee / cost of 

tender document, on submission of documents to the extent as per the Government of India 

notifications in this regard. 

SCHEDULE ‘A’ 

1 SINGLE BEAM ECHO SOUNDER WITH TRANSDUCER 

1.1 NW-16 (RO Guwahati) No. 1 

1.2 NW-3 (RO Kochi) no. 1 

  

SCHEDULE ‘B’ 

2 
HEADING DGPS CUM BEACON RECEIVER FOR SURVEY AND 

NAVIGATION 

2.1 NW-2 (RO Guwahati) Nos. 1 

  

SCHEDULE ‘C’ 

3 DGPS RECEIVER  

3.1 NW-16 (RO Guwahati) No. 1 

3.2 NW-4 (RO Vijayawada) Nos. 1 

mailto:hc.iwai@nic.in
https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app


Page 2 of 2 

 

 

(b) Some important dates for this tender process are as follows: 

(i)  Document download start date 14.01.2022 at 0900 hours 

(ii)  Last Date of submission of 

clarifications 

27.01.2022 at 1800 hours 

(iii)  Pre-bid meeting NIL 

(iv)  Bid Submission Last Date 16.02.2022 up to 1500 hrs 

(v)  Technical Bid Opening date 17.02.2022 at 1500 hrs 

(vi)  Financial Bid Opening date To be intimated later 

3. Brief Scope of the Work 

In brief, the scope of work for the appointed firm shall be “Procurement of Survey 

Equipment”. The detailed Scope of Work shall be as described in Section - VII of this 

tender document. 

4. Clarifications 

Clarification / Query, if any, on the tender document can be submitted to: 

 

Hydrographic Chief, 

Inland Waterways Authority of India, 

(Ministry of Shipping, Ports and Waterways, Govt. of India) 

A-13, Sector – 1, Noida-201301, U. P. 

Tel. Nos. 0120 - 2527667 

Fax No. 0120 - 2527667 

E-Mail: hc.iwai@nic.in 

Website: http://www.iwai.nic.in 

5. IWAI reserves the right to accept or reject any or all Tenders without assigning any reason 

and no correspondence shall be entertained in this regard. 

 

 

Hydrographic Chief 

IWAI, Noida 

 

 

mailto:hc.iwai@nic.in
http://www.iwai.nic.in/

